
Halowe mistrzostwa województwa łódzkiego U16  
1 mityng ŁOZLA 
ŁÓDŹ, 11.01.2020 
MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 

60 metrów  
 FINAŁ   12:55 
 1 GÓRNY Mateusz 02-08-29 BKL Bełchatów  6.90 
 2 SZACHNIEWICZ Szymon 01-05-26 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 6.96 
 3 JANIK Marcin 01-01-24 KS Agros Zamość LU 7.05 
 4 CHROSTA Filip 02-02-27 BKL Bełchatów  7.11 
 5 SYKA Mateusz 02-01-31 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 7.26 
  PYTLIK Krzysztof 95-06-21 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS DNS 
60 metrów M U16 FINAŁ 
 1 SZYMAŃSKI Daniel 05-05-22 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  7.28 
 2 JANKOWSKI Jakub 05-03-16 AZS Łódź  7.53 
 3 DANIELCZYK Dawid 05-07-29 BKL Bełchatów  7.80 
 4 PLUTA Mateusz 05-07-22 AZS Łódź  7.81 
 5 MILCZAREK Paweł 06-01-04 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  7.83 
 6 JAN Zwonik 06-07-31 AZS Łódź  8.03 
60 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 12   12:13 
 1 GÓRNY Mateusz 02-08-29 BKL Bełchatów  6.95 q     
 2 JANIK Marcin 01-01-24 KS Agros Zamość LU 7.08 q PB    
 3 PĘCZEK Piotr 02-02-22 RKS Łódź  7.26  PB    
 4 JANKOWSKI Tomasz 99-07-05 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 7.27      
 5 ŁUCKI Oskar 02-04-11 BKL Bełchatów  7.30  =PB    
 6 KOWALSKI Jędrzej 02-12-27 RKS Łódź  7.39  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 12   12:17 
 1 PYTLIK Krzysztof 95-06-21 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 7.20 q     
 2 KADYŁO Adam 03-07-07 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.21  PB    
 3 MAKOWSKI Adam 00-12-13 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.25      
 4 MISIOŁEK Adrian 96-02-25 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 7.41      
 5 MATERA Mateusz 04-04-20 AZS Łódź  7.43      
 6 SZCZEPANIAK Jakub 03-01-29 UMLKS START Wieruszów  7.53      
 Bieg 3/ 12   12:19 
 1 SZACHNIEWICZ Szymon 01-05-26 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.02 q     
 2 CHROSTA Filip 02-02-27 BKL Bełchatów  7.09 q     
 3 WISZNIOWSKI Mateusz 02-09-07 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.30      
 4 CHAŁADZIŃSKI Oskar 04-06-11 RKS Łódź  7.47      
 5 GRZYWACZ Kacper 02-01-17 CTL ORLĘTA Częstochowa SL 7.49      
 6 JAŚKIEWICZ Adam 02-03-19 MKLA Łęczyca  7.56      
 Bieg 4/ 12   12:22 
 1 SYKA Mateusz 02-01-31 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 7.20 q     
 2 RADOMYSKI Mateusz 02-04-19 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.38  PB    
 3 PROKOPOWICZ Patryk 01-07-03 CTL ORLĘTA Częstochowa SL 7.46  PB    
 4 JOŃCZYK Maciej 02-01-05 RKS Łódź  7.55      
 5 PATRZYK Adam 02-01-23 BKL Bełchatów  7.58      
 6 GARBICZ Krzysztof 78-03-21 UKS Vis Skierniewice  7.68      
 Bieg 5/ 12   12:26 
 1 GOCH Szymon 02-03-10 KS AZS AWF Kraków MA 7.34  PB    
 2 PIETRZAK Daniel 04-10-13 AZS Łódź  7.36  PB    
 3 RUTOWICZ Hubert 04-07-04 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  7.51  PB    
 4 SZWED Maks 04-08-06 AZS Łódź  7.56  PB    
 5 OLSZAŃSKI Kacper 02-03-17 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 7.84      
 SATERNUS Szymon 04-03-17 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA DQ    162.7 
 Bieg 6/ 12   12:28 
 1 MALEWSKI Bartłomiej 01-03-22 RKS Łódź  7.36  PB    
 2 ALEKSIAYUK Anton 01-10-30 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.41  PB   
 3 KOTYNIA Kacper 03-03-18 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  7.55  PB    
 4 STANKIEWICZ Mikołaj 03-07-25 AZS Łódź  7.60  PB    
 5 PIĘTA Sebastian 04-06-30 RKS Łódź  7.81  PB    
 6 ŚCIUBEŁ Marcin 76-03-16 RKS Łódź  7.91      
 Bieg 7/ 12   12:30 
 1 ABRAMCZYK Kamil 02-04-06 UKS Lisy Zgierz  7.77  PB    
 2 RYBAK Cezary 04-05-22 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  7.78  PB    
 3 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04-07-07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 7.80  PB    
 4 KOCIAK Szymon 03-09-15 AZS Łódź  7.88  PB    
 5 WOJDYŁA Dawid 02-08-19 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 8.01  PB    
 Bieg 8/ 12   12:32 
 1 KARASEK Julian 03-11-27 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 8.14      
 2 WOLAŃSKI Piotr 07-08-25 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 8.26  PB    
 3 OLSZEWSKI Kacper 03-07-30 RKS Łódź  8.30      
 4 WRÓBEL Oskar 03-08-17 UMLKS START Wieruszów  8.31  PB    
 5 OGÓREK Wojciech 06-02-03 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 8.34  PB    
 Bieg 9/ 12   12:34 
 1 ERM Adrian 02-03-06 RKS Łódź  7.72  PB    
 2 PETKA Kamil 06-04-17 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 8.47  PB    
 3 JANECKI Szymon 08-02-25 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.72      
 4 ZDUNIAK Krzysztof 57-08-12 PZLAM MS 8.74      



 5 GARBICZ Alexander 08-09-01 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.75  PB    
 6 PIENIĄŻEK Karol 09-01-22 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 9.25  PB    
 Bieg 10/ 12   12:37 
 1 KACPRZYK Bartosz 04-03-31 BKL Bełchatów  7.69      
 2 OLEJNIK Patryk 03-10-28 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 7.87      
 3 KAMUDA Dominik 04-02-07 CTL ORLĘTA Częstochowa SL 7.94      
 4 PIETROWICZ Paweł 04-05-14 CTL ORLĘTA Częstochowa SL 8.05      
 5 UŁAŃSKI Łukasz 07-07-17 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz  9.10      
 Bieg 11/ 12   12:38 
 1 BRYSZ Marcin 01-05-26 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.57      
 2 MIKUŚKIEWICZ Julian 01-09-19 LUKS Namysłów OP 7.61      
 3 GONERA Jakub 03-06-24 UMLKS START Wieruszów  7.88      
 4 SZCZYGIELSKI Oliwier 08-09-11 niest. Łódź  8.82      
 5 GRAMSZ Miłosz 08-04-16 UKS Azymut Pabianice  9.15      
 6 REMBOWSKI Marcel 07-05-31 RKS Łódź  9.15      
 Bieg 12/ 12   12:40 
 1 ŁUKASZEK Konstanty 00-04-24 KS Agros Zamość LU 7.39      
 2 KOCOŃ Damian 03-01-01 RKS Łódź  7.64      
 3 PIETRASIAK Igor 02-05-09 RKS Łódź  7.99      
 4 KOSOWSKI Szymon 03-12-26 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 8.26      
 5 MACIASZEK Szymon 03-11-29 RKS Łódź  8.80      
 6 KURDZIEL Jeremiasz 06-10-27 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 9.56      
60 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 5   11:55 
 1 SZYMAŃSKI Daniel 05-05-22 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  7.31 q     
 2 DANIELCZYK Dawid 05-07-29 BKL Bełchatów  7.85 q     
 3 PACHA Filip 05-07-13 AZS Łódź  8.07      
 4 ŁOPALEWSKI Krzysztof 05-11-09 AZS Łódź  8.46      
 5 ŁUBISZ Dominik 06-07-31 UKS Azymut Pabianice  8.69  PB    
 6 PODRAŻKA Mikołaj 06-08-11 RKS Łódź  8.80  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 5   11:56 
 1 MILCZAREK Paweł 06-01-04 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  7.81 q     
 2 ZALEGA Jonatan 06-08-08 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  8.19      
 3 PRZYBYŁ Antoni 05-10-24 UKS Lisy Zgierz  8.29  PB    
 4 OCHOCKI Fabian 05-01-14 AZS Łódź  8.44      
 5 KIELNIEROWSKI Wojciech 06-04-09 UKS Azymut Pabianice  9.39  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 5   11:58 
 1 ZARZYCKI Mateusz 05-03-22 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  8.20      
 2 WEDER Paweł 05-04-09 RKS Łódź  8.69  PB 
 3 PRZYBYLSKI Hubert 06-06-16 RKS Łódź  8.98      
 4 WESOŁOWSKI Oskar 06-03-19 UKS Azymut Pabianice  9.41  PB    
 5 ZAMOLSKI Kacper 06-04-24 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  9.42      
 6 SZTRANEK Maciej 06-08-31 UKS Azymut Pabianice  10.22  PB    
 Bieg 4/ 5   11:59 
 1 PLUTA Mateusz 05-07-22 AZS Łódź  7.90 q     
 2 JAN Zwonik 06-07-31 AZS Łódź  7.98 q     
 3 MATUSIAK Kacper 05-03-26 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  8.16      
 4 WESOŁOWSKI Jakub 05-05-20 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  8.39      
 5 RUSEK Antoni 06-06-20 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  8.81      
 6 SIEROŃ Karol 05-12-19 UKS Azymut Pabianice  9.65      
 Bieg 5/ 5   12:01 
 1 JANKOWSKI Jakub 05-03-16 AZS Łódź  7.57 q     
 2 WOŹNIAK Hubert 05-09-29 MKLA Łęczyca  8.03      
 3 WYSOCKI Wiktor 06-05-28 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  8.28      
 4 JEZIERSKI Bartłomiej 06-03-02 AZS Łódź  8.84      
 5 SMYKA Jakub 06-03-15 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  8.85      
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 15   15:20 
 1 SZACHNIEWICZ Szymon 01-05-26 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 22.92      
 2 JANKOWSKI Tomasz 99-07-05 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 23.67      
 Bieg 2/ 15   15:22 
 1 MAKOWSKI Adam 00-12-13 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 24.06      
 2 GRZYWACZ Kacper 02-01-17 CTL ORLĘTA Częstochowa SL 24.52      
 3 ADAMCZEWSKI Dominik 01-05-10 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  24.54  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 15   15:24 
 1 SZCZEPANIAK Jakub 03-01-29 UMLKS START Wieruszów  23.60  PB    
 2 KOTYNIA Kacper 03-03-18 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  24.15      
 Bieg 4/ 15   15:27 
 1 KADYŁO Adam 03-07-07 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 23.52  PB    
 2 SUBOCZ Bartosz 02-06-04 MKLA Łęczyca  24.29  PB    
 3 KOWALSKI Jędrzej 02-12-27 RKS Łódź  24.66      
 Bieg 5/ 15   15:29 
 1 WISZNIOWSKI Mateusz 02-09-07 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 24.15  PB    
 2 STANKIEWICZ Mikołaj 03-07-25 AZS Łódź  25.10      
 3 PROKOPOWICZ Patryk 01-07-03 CTL ORLĘTA Częstochowa SL 26.06      
 Bieg 6/ 15   15:31 
 1 PIETRZAK Daniel 04-10-13 AZS Łódź  23.90  PB    
 2 CHAŁADZIŃSKI Oskar 04-06-11 RKS Łódź  24.28  PB    
 3 RADOMYSKI Mateusz 02-04-19 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 25.17  PB    
 Bieg 7/ 15   15:33 
 1 SZWED Maks 04-08-06 AZS Łódź  24.61  PB    



 2 KOCIAK Szymon 03-09-15 AZS Łódź  26.45  PB    
 3 OLSZEWSKI Kacper 03-07-30 RKS Łódź  27.16      
 Bieg 8/ 15   15:35 
 1 ERM Adrian 02-03-06 RKS Łódź  24.22  PB    
 2 GRABSKI Mateusz 02-07-20 MKLA Łęczyca  24.38      
 3 PIĘTA Sebastian 04-06-30 RKS Łódź  25.72  PB    
 Bieg 9/ 15   15:38 
 1 SYKA Mateusz 02-01-31 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 23.98      
 2 JAKUBIK Patryk 01-08-14 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 24.61      
 3 BRYSZ Marcin 01-05-26 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 25.39      
 Bieg 10/ 15   15:40 
 1 WOLAŃSKI Piotr 07-08-25 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 27.60      
 2 GRAMSZ Miłosz 08-04-16 UKS Azymut Pabianice  31.13      
 3 PIENIĄŻEK Karol 09-01-22 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 31.77      
 Bieg 11/ 15  15:42 
 1 KOCOŃ Damian 03-01-01 RKS Łódź  25.21      
 2 SATERNUS Szymon 04-03-17 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 25.95      
 3 GONERA Jakub 03-06-24 UMLKS START Wieruszów  26.04      
 Bieg 12/ 15   15:44 
 1 OGÓREK Wojciech 06-02-03 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 27.46      
 2 REMBOWSKI Marcel 07-05-31 RKS Łódź  31.26      
 Bieg 13/ 15   15:46 
 1 MALEWSKI Bartłomiej 01-03-22 RKS Łódź  24.16      
 2 RYBAK Cezary 04-05-22 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  25.41      
 3 WRÓBEL Oskar 03-08-17 UMLKS START Wieruszów  28.38      
 Bieg 14/ 15   15:49 
 1 WEDER Paweł 05-04-09 RKS Łódź  28.97      
 2 ANTCZAK Krystian 04-09-29 RKS Łódź  33.52      
 Bieg 15/ 15   15:51 
 1 KAMUDA Dominik 04-02-07 CTL ORLĘTA Częstochowa SL 28.70      
 2 PODRAŻKA Mikołaj 06-08-11 RKS Łódź  28.83      
 3 KURDZIEL Jeremiasz 06-10-27 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 32.45 
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 9   17:10 
 1 WIECZOREK Miłosz 03-02-27 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 37.90      
 2 ZIMNY Emanuel 81-01-28 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 40.34  SB    
 3 OLSZAŃSKI Kacper 02-03-17 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 40.90      
 Bieg 2/ 9   17:13 
 1 SUBOCZ Bartosz 02-06-04 MKLA Łęczyca  38.02  PB    
 2 GRABSKI Mateusz 02-07-20 MKLA Łęczyca  38.30  PB    
 3 PIETRUSZKA Julian 04-11-22 UKS Lisy Zgierz  42.87  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 9   17:15 
 1 ERM Adrian 02-03-06 RKS Łódź  39.05  PB    
 2 SAMULSKI Bartosz 04-09-28 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  40.05  PB    
 3 MIDUCH Ryszard 64-01-19 PZLAM MS 42.78  PB    
 Bieg 4/ 9   17:19 
 1 SWĘDERSKI Bartosz 03-06-03 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  40.66  PB    
 2 SUT Andrzej 57-09-25 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  45.81  SB    
 RUTOWICZ Hubert 04-07-04 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  DNF      
 Bieg 5/ 9   17:21 
 1 STEĆ Oliwier 06-07-18 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 46.17  PB    
 2 ZDUNIAK Krzysztof 57-08-12 PZLAM MS 47.80      
 3 OPALCZYK Bartosz 10-02-11 UKS Lisy Zgierz  50.16      
 Bieg 6/ 9   17:23 
 1 KOSOWSKI Szymon 03-12-26 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 43.39      
 2 PORWOLIK Emil 06-01-21 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 44.56      
 3 ADAMCZEWSKI Jan 08-01-05 UKS Lisy Zgierz  47.68  PB    
 Bieg 7/ 9   17:25 
 1 KIJAŃSKI Wiktor 04-02-23 RKS Łódź  41.45      
 2 KARASEK Julian 03-11-27 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 43.17      
 Bieg 8/ 9   17:28 
 1 ZIELIŃSKI Stanisław 01-10-14 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 37.59      
 2 LEO Paweł 04-12-20 RKS Łódź  40.17      
 3 RABURSKI Maciej 05-01-15 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 40.96      
 Bieg 9/ 9   17:32 
 1 WOŚKO Kacper 03-02-21 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  37.29 
 2 KOŁCZ Wiktor 03-08-28 LUKS Namysłów OP 38.91      
 3 BARTOSZEK Marcin 92-09-21 niest. Łódź  41.54 
300 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 5   16:29 
 1 BARRA-STRZEMIŃSKI Mario 05-03-04 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  40.26  PB    
 2 JANKOWSKI Jakub 05-03-16 AZS Łódź  41.05      
 3 KRĘCIKOWSKI Damian 05-03-08 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  42.61  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 5   16:31 
 1 JEŻYNA Maciej 05-12-07 LKS Koluszki  43.70  PB    
 2 WYSOCKI Wiktor 06-05-28 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  44.73      
 3 PACHA Filip 05-07-13 AZS Łódź  45.21      
 Bieg 3/ 5   16:33 
 1 JAN Zwonik 06-07-31 AZS Łódź  42.89      
 2 SMYKA Jakub 06-03-15 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  44.52      
 DOBIES Dominik 06-01-14 AZS Łódź  DQ      



 Bieg 4/ 5   16:37 
 1 SZYMAŃSKI Daniel 05-05-22 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  40.59      
 2 PIEKARSKI Krystian 06-03-21 UKS Lisy Zgierz  46.85      
 3 ZAMOLSKI Kacper 06-04-24 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  53.11      
 Bieg 5/ 5   16:39 
 1 GLINKOWSKI Wiktor 05-02-03 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola  40.11      
 2 ZĄBKOWSKI Konrad 06-04-19 RKS Łódź  50.45      
 WALCZAK Marcin 05-02-03 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  DQ      
600 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2   18:05 
 1 PYTEL Michał 02-03-13 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 1:25.67      
 2 KAŁWIŃSKI Dawid 03-04-22 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 1:25.79  PB    
 3 MALARCZYK Michał 04-11-29 AZS Łódź  1:34.56  PB    
 4 HUĆKO Michał 04-07-28 UKS Lisy Zgierz  1:36.36  PB    
 5 SZCZEPANIAK Igor 04-03-16 AZS Łódź  1:36.99  PB    
 6 KASPRYSZYN Jakub 05-04-19 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 1:39.22  PB    
 7 CHYŻYŃSKI Bartosz 04-01-19 AZS Łódź  1:40.31  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 2   18:09 
 1 SKRZYPCZAK Kamil 91-12-31 AZS Łódź  1:25.11      
 2 SZCZEPANIAK Jakub 03-01-29 UMLKS START Wieruszów  1:29.61      
 3 ŁAPCIK Artur 05-07-01 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 1:54.57      
 4 BABIARSKI Radosław 07-09-25 LKS Koluszki  2:01.48      
 5 TENENTKA Kamil 08-01-20 LKS Koluszki  2:22.24      
600 metrów M U16 
 1 WIROWSKI Aleksander 05-03-16 RKS Łódź  1:33.08      
 2 ZIĄBKA Oliwier 05-02-23 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  1:33.25      
 3 JARMUNDOWICZ Igor 05-07-15 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  1:33.42  PB    
 4 SOKOŁOWSKI Karol 05-03-17 LKS Koluszki  1:34.21      
 5 KUCIŃSKI Wiktor 05-12-14 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  1:36.91  PB    
 6 WÓJCIK Kacper 05-01-23 AZS Łódź  1:36.96  PB    
 7 KĘDZIERSKI Maciej 06-06-22 UKS Lisy Zgierz  1:37.76      
 8 WINIECKI Igor 06-10-14 RKS Łódź  1:38.92      
 9 MOTYL Marcin 06-06-20 RKS Łódź  1:40.19      
 10 SZCZEPAŃCZYK Kajetan 06-03-04 AZS Łódź  2:00.63      
1000 metrów  
 1 MARUSZEWSKI Arkadiusz 98-08-29 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz  2:36.48      
 2 TWORSKI Kacper 02-08-05 UKS Lisy Zgierz  2:43.07  PB    
 3 WOJDYŁA Dawid 02-08-19 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 2:47.19  PB    
 4 URBANIAK Sergiusz 02-03-03 LKS Omega Kleszczów  2:47.57      
 5 KRASIŃSKI Krystian 03-07-30 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  2:59.81      
 MIDUCH Ryszard 64-01-19 PZLAM MS DNF      
1000 metrów M U16 
 1 ULIŃSKI Kacper 06-02-22 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  2:52.65 
 2 KUROWSKI Kacper 06-04-14 UKS Azymut Pabianice  2:54.54 
 3 MARKOWIAK Mateusz 05-04-08 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  2:55.87 
 4 SMYKA Michał 05-02-15 LKS Koluszki  3:40.16 
 5 WESOŁOWSKI Oskar 06-03-19 UKS Azymut Pabianice  3:43.67 
 6 SIEROŃ Karol 05-12-19 UKS Azymut Pabianice  3:43.70 
 7 KIELNIEROWSKI Wojciech 06-04-09 UKS Azymut Pabianice  3:43.92 
2000 metrów  
 1 ZIELIŃSKI Piotr 02-03-06 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  6:12.34      
 2 CIĄCIO Maksymilian 04-08-02 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  6:56.02      
2000 metrów M U16 
 1 SZYMANSKI Oliwier 05-03-02 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  7:13.68 
 2 SZTRANEK Maciej 06-08-31 UKS Azymut Pabianice  8:07.52 
60 metrów pł FINAŁ 
 1 PYTLIK Krzysztof 95-06-21 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 8.36  PB    
 2 WŁOSTEK Piotr 00-04-12 RKS Łódź  8.85  PB    
 MISIOŁEK Adrian 96-02-25 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS DNF      
60 metrów pł (91.4/8.90) M U16 
 FINAŁ   14:27 
 1 MATUSIAK Szymon 05-03-29 MKLA Łęczyca  9.92 
 2 ANTOSIAK Sebastian 06-07-12 MKLA Łęczyca  10.60 
 3 DUDKA Filip 06-08-31 MKLA Łęczyca  10.95 
60 metrów pł  
 1 PYTLIK Krzysztof 95-06-21 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 8.46 q     
 2 MISIOŁEK Adrian 96-02-25 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 8.48 q     
 3 WŁOSTEK Piotr 00-04-12 RKS Łódź  9.13 q     
60 metrów pł (91.4/8.90) M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2   13:44 
 1 MATUSIAK Szymon 05-03-29 MKLA Łęczyca  10.67  PB    
 2 ANTOSIAK Sebastian 06-07-12 MKLA Łęczyca  10.70      
 3 DUDKA Filip 06-08-31 MKLA Łęczyca  11.30      
 Bieg 2/ 2   13:46 
 1 RABURSKI Maciej 05-01-15 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 10.04     PK 
 2 ŁAPCIK Artur 05-07-01 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 11.07     PK 
 3 PORWOLIK Emil 06-01-21 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 13.06     PK 
60 metrów pł (99.1) M U20 FINAŁ 
 1 ŁUCKI Oskar 02-04-11 BKL Bełchatów  8.27      
 2 JAŚKIEWICZ Adam 02-03-19 MKLA Łęczyca  8.90      
 3 NIEDZIELA Jakub 02-06-28 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.04      



 4 RYBARCZYK Paweł 01-01-15 MKLA Łęczyca  9.59      
 FURMAŃSKI Bartłomiej 02-08-09 LUKS Namysłów OP DNF      
60 metrów pł (91.4) M U18 FINAŁ 
 1 KAMIONEK Patryk 04-12-20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 8.85      
 2 SZCZĘSNY Mikołaj 04-12-19 MKLA Łęczyca  9.62      
 3 SEWIŁO Eryk 03-06-22 MKLA Łęczyca  10.67      
  BAUER Dominik 04-02-26 MKLA Łęczyca  DNS      
60 metrów pł (99.1) M U20 
 1 ŁUCKI Oskar 02-04-11 BKL Bełchatów  8.25 q     
 2 JAŚKIEWICZ Adam 02-03-19 MKLA Łęczyca  8.68 q     
 3 NIEDZIELA Jakub 02-06-28 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.02 q     
 4 RYBARCZYK Paweł 01-01-15 MKLA Łęczyca  9.51 q     
 5 FURMAŃSKI Bartłomiej 02-08-09 LUKS Namysłów OP 9.59 q     
60 metrów pł (91.4) M U18 
 1 KAMIONEK Patryk 04-12-20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 8.74 q     
 2 SZCZĘSNY Mikołaj 04-12-19 MKLA Łęczyca  9.43 q     
 3 SEWIŁO Eryk 03-06-22 MKLA Łęczyca  9.61 q     
 4 BAUER Dominik 04-02-26 MKLA Łęczyca  10.82 q     
Skok wzwyż  
 1 RUTOWICZ Przemysław 00-02-02 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  1.90 
 2 KRZYWIŃSKI Bartosz 02-05-06 LUKS Namysłów OP 1.90 
 3 FIAŁA Igor 02-12-11 LUKS Namysłów OP 1.90 PB  
 4 PASTUSZKA Eryk 01-09-27 LUKS Namysłów OP 1.85 
 5 OLEJNIK Patryk 03-10-28 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 1.75 
 6 KULON Kacper 04-06-20 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 1.70 
 7 JUSZCZAK Mateusz 04-11-03 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 1.70 
 8 SZCZĘSNY Mikołaj 04-12-19 MKLA Łęczyca  1.65 
 9 BOCZKOWSKI Michał 07-07-31 MKLA Łęczyca  1.55 
 10 PETKA Kamil 06-04-17 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 1.45 PB  
 11 KOPERSKI Juliusz 07-08-28 MKLA Łęczyca  1.35 
 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94 
 RUTOWICZ Przemysław - - - xo o o xxx 
 KRZYWIŃSKI Bartosz - o o o o xxo xxx 
 FIAŁA Igor o o o o xo xxo xxx 
Skok wzwyż M U16 
 1 GLINKOWSKI Wiktor 05-02-03 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola  1.75 
 2 ANTOSIAK Sebastian 06-07-12 MKLA Łęczyca  1.55 
 3 MATUSIAK Kacper 05-03-26 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  1.55 
 4 PAWŁOWSKI Szymon 06-03-12 MKLA Łęczyca  1.45 =PB  
 5 WOŹNIAK Hubert 05-09-29 MKLA Łęczyca  1.45 
 6 ŻELECHOWSKI Jakub 05-04-04 MKLA Łęczyca  1.40 
 7 BUCHMILLER Wiktor 06-04-10 MKLA Łęczyca  1.35 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80  
 GLINKOWSKI Wiktor - - - o o o xo xxx 
 ANTOSIAK Sebastian o o xo xxx 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 JERZY Mateusz 95-03-29 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL KP 5.61 
 2 MUŻDŻYŃSKI Maksymilian 97-06-25 UKS 55 Łódź  5.00 PB  
 3 NOWAKOWSKI Krystian 02-04-06 MKLA Łęczyca  3.80 
 3 GRACZYK Oskar 03-01-24 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  3.80 =PB  
 5 DONACKI Adam 02-02-21 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 3.60 
 6 ŻEMIGAŁA Bartosz 03-03-13 MKLA Łęczyca  3.60 =PB  
 7 RYBARCZYK Paweł 01-01-15 MKLA Łęczyca  3.30 
 8 SEWIŁO Eryk 03-06-22 MKLA Łęczyca  2.80 
 9 STRELCZUK Jakub 07-08-14 SKS Feniks Siedlce MZ 2.50 PB  
 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.35 5.50 5.61 
 JERZY Mateusz - - o - o o xo xo r 
 MUŻDŻYŃSKI Maksymilian o - xo xxx 
Skok o tyczce M U16 
 1 DUDKA Filip 06-08-31 MKLA Łęczyca  3.04 
 2 BARTCZAK Filip 06-04-13 MKLA Łęczyca  2.64 
 3 KACZYŃSKI Kamil 06-01-08 MKLA Łęczyca  2.44 
 4 PAWŁOWSKI Szymon 06-03-12 MKLA Łęczyca  2.44 
 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 2.84 2.94 3.04 3.14 
 DUDKA Filip - - - o o o o o xo xxx 
 BARTCZAK Filip xo xxo xo xxo xxo xxx 
Skok w dal  
 1 KRAWCZYK Kacper 01-04-05 AZS Łódź  7.02 
 2 PRZYŻECKI Dominik 01-01-17 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 6.48 PB  
 3 KURUC Jakub 03-06-14 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola  6.23 
 4 ALEKSIAYUK Anton 01-10-30 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 6.21 
 5 MIKUŚKIEWICZ Julian 01-09-19 LUKS Namysłów OP 6.18 
 6 NIEDZIELA Jakub 02-06-28 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5.99 
 7 KAMIONEK Patryk 04-12-20 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5.87 PB  
 8 PATRZYK Adam 02-01-23 BKL Bełchatów  5.86 
 9 RYBARCZYK Paweł 01-01-15 MKLA Łęczyca  5.58 SB  
 10 FURMAŃSKI Bartłomiej 02-08-09 LUKS Namysłów OP 5.24 
 11 WIELOSZ Mikołaj 04-07-07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 5.11 
 12 STACHERA Adam 06-03-31 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 4.76 
 13 ŚCIUBEŁ Marcin 76-03-16 RKS Łódź  4.47 
 KRAWCZYK Kacper 6.73 7.02 6.75 x r 



 PRZYŻECKI Dominik 5.28 6.34 6.38 6.48 x x 
 KURUC Jakub 5.64 x 6.23 6.12 6.18 6.12 
Skok w dal M U16 
 1 ZARZYCKI Mateusz 05-03-22 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  5.75 PB  
 2 BANASIAK Patryk 05-06-08 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  5.43 
 3 MATUSIAK Szymon 05-03-29 MKLA Łęczyca  5.39 
 4 MILCZAREK Paweł 06-01-04 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  4.97 
 5 ŻELECHOWSKI Jakub 05-04-04 MKLA Łęczyca  4.93 PB  
 6 BUCHMILLER Wiktor 06-04-10 MKLA Łęczyca  4.57 
 7 OCHOCKI Fabian 05-01-14 AZS Łódź  4.47 
 WALCZAK Marcin 05-02-03 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  NM 
 JEZIERSKI Bartłomiej 06-03-02 AZS Łódź  NM 
 ZARZYCKI Mateusz x x 5.39 5.43 5.54 5.75 
 BANASIAK Patryk 5.40 5.30 5.36 5.37 x 5.43 
 MATUSIAK Szymon x 5.39 4.94 5.31 x 5.22 
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
60 metrów FINAŁ 
 1 GĄSIOR Adriana 01-10-20 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 7.65  SB    
 2 ROMASZKO Monika 02-04-13 KS Agros Zamość LU 7.70  PB    
 3 SUCHENEK Aleksandra 05-12-17 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 7.94  PB    
 4 LÜDTKE Martyna 03-02-13 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.95  PB    
 5 KRAUZE Martyna 03-10-19 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.98      
  MASZKIEWICZ Maja 01-10-04 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ DNS      
60 metrów K U16 FINAŁ 
 1 LUBIATOWSKA Małgorzata 05-01-19 AZS Łódź  8.19  PB    
 2 ADAMCZEWSKA Zuzanna 05-10-21 UKS Lisy Zgierz  8.26  PB    
 3 TULIŃSKA Julia 05-02-25 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  8.36  PB    
 4 BIBIK Anna 05-01-29 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.39      
 5 TARNOWSKA Aleksandra 05-04-27 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.47  PB    
 6 JACKOWSKA Amelia 06-08-21 RKS Łódź  8.65      
60 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 13   10:59 
 1 GĄSIOR Adriana 01-10-20 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 7.74 q     
 2 KRAUZE Martyna 03-10-19 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.94 q PB    
 3 SUCHENEK Aleksandra 05-12-17 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 7.97 q PB    
 4 MOSZURA Julia 02-01-07 RKS Łódź  8.20  PB    
 5 ROLSKA Barbara 01-11-06 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 8.23      
 6 NOWAK Aleksandra 01-01-12 RKS Łódź  8.34      
 Bieg 2/ 13   11:01 
 1 LÜDTKE Martyna 03-02-13 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.97 q PB    
 2 CHOJKA Weronika 97-06-19 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 8.00  PB    
 3 GÓRECZNA Julia 03-12-21 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 8.10  PB    
 4 BARCEWICZ Daria 03-05-30 AZS Łódź  8.13  PB    
 5 MOKROSIŃSKA Alicja 04-06-27 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  8.27      
 6 GOŁĘBIOWSKA Zuzanna 04-06-15 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 8.45  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 13   11:03 
 1 ROMASZKO Monika 02-04-13 KS Agros Zamość LU 7.79 q PB    
 2 SAMIEC-TALAR Karolina 04-01-17 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska DS 8.00      
 3 GOZDERA Zuzanna 04-07-04 KS Wisła Puławy LU 8.03  PB    
 4 OZGA Aleksandra 01-08-24 RKS Łódź  8.05  PB    
 5 ŻYWCZYK Natalia 03-07-06 KS Wisła Puławy LU 8.06      
 6 BURLEWICZ Antonina 05-01-25 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.62      
 Bieg 4/ 13   11:05 
 1 MASZKIEWICZ Maja 01-10-04 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 7.94 q PB    
 2 TYLAK Martyna 03-08-02 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 8.14  PB    
 3 KOZIARA Ewelina 01-02-06 UKS Azymut Pabianice  8.31      
 4 KWAPISIEWICZ Julia 03-03-21 AZS Łódź  8.49  PB    
 5 KRUK Julia 04-01-07 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 8.79  SB    
 6 WOŁEK Julia 00-09-05 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 8.98      
 Bieg 5/ 13   11:08 
 1 OKO Wiktoria 03-09-18 KS Wisła Puławy LU 8.00      
 2 KUNCEWICZ Tamara 04-01-17 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra DS 8.35  PB    
 3 CIESIELSKA Kinga 03-03-11 KKL Kielce SK 8.57      
 4 OLCZYK Anna 07-02-09 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  8.59  =PB    
 5 WŁOŚCIAŃSKA Patrycja 03-10-02 RKS Łódź  8.65      
 6 GÓRKA Beata 00-07-19 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 8.85      
 Bieg 6/ 13   11:10 
 1 PODWIKA Lena 02-12-12 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 7.97  PB    
 2 POLANOWSKA Nina 03-11-25 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 8.28  PB    
 3 KŁOS Karina 03-04-28 AZS Łódź  8.46  PB    
 4 KRAUSE Wiktoria 03-08-23 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 8.53  PB    
 5 KULA Amelia 03-08-20 RKS Łódź  8.85      
 6 DURAS Oliwia 04-08-09 RKS Łódź  9.01  SB    
 Bieg 7/ 13   11:13 
 1 MOSZURA Aleksandra 02-01-07 RKS Łódź  8.54  PB    
 2 MALARCZYK Zuzanna 04-11-29 AZS Łódź  8.89      
 3 KOCHANIAK Martyna 08-01-29 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 9.05  PB    
 4 SZCZUDŁO Wiktoria 04-02-03 AZS Łódź  9.12      
 5 ZADRĄG Małgorzata 05-01-05 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.25  PB    
 6 BARAN Marta 04-09-24 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 9.36      



 Bieg 8/ 13   11:14 
 1 BRYSZEWSKA Agnieszka 07-01-31 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  8.57  PB    
 2 BIENIAK Natalia 05-06-30 MKLA Łęczyca  8.75      
 3 MALASIŃSKA Kamila 03-02-19 RKS Łódź  8.99      
 4 WESTENHOLC Paulina 06-05-07 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 9.18  PB    
 5 ADAMCZYK Maja 08-09-22 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 9.85  PB    
 6 KIEŁB Magdalena 05-05-03 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 10.15      
 Bieg 9/ 13   11:16 
 1 ZOCHNIAK Amelia 07-11-11 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  8.53      
 2 OLEJNIK Natalia 04-08-06 MUKS Park Zduńska Wola  8.98      
 3 HAŁADAJ Barbara 07-12-07 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  9.21      
 4 SOCHACZEWSKA Oliwia 04-01-21 RKS Łódź  9.28  PB    
 5 PŁOCICA Gabriela 09-07-05 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 9.99      
 6 BIEDA Beata 07-01-22 UMLKS START Wieruszów  10.18      
 Bieg 10/ 13   11:18 
 1 ZEGAN Julia 05-01-25 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.13      
 2 JACKIEWICZ Maja 04-09-07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 8.52      
 3 FILA Urszula 04-10-12 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 8.75      
 4 BICZAK Aniela 02-12-13 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 8.99      
 5 KULAWIAK Julia 08-05-15 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 10.50  PB    
 Bieg 11/ 13   11:20 
 1 PODULKA Ewa 03-11-16 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 8.29      
 2 LISOWSKA Zuzanna 05-03-10 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 8.67      
 3 KICIŃSKA Pamela 04-01-21 RKS Łódź  9.04      
 4 ADRIAN Kaja 07-08-26 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz  9.66      
 5 OLBORSKA Nikola 04-07-20 AZS Łódź  9.71      
 6 PŁOCKA Milena 10-06-07 LKS Koluszki  10.02      
 Bieg 12/ 13   11:22 
 1 BRODOWSKA Maja 04-06-11 KS Wisła Puławy LU 8.41      
 2 PIĄTKOWSKA Hanna 08-02-07 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz  8.57      
 3 MARCINIAK Julia 04-06-28 AZS Łódź  8.88      
 4 DUDA Martyna 04-05-26 AZS Łódź  9.17      
 5 ZIELIŃSKA Sonia 05-07-30 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 9.24      
 6 MODRZEWSKA Iga 06-01-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.56      
 Bieg 13/ 13   11:23 
 1 PTAK Julia 07-03-30 UMLKS START Wieruszów  9.48      
 2 KOPCZYŃSKA Hanna 07-05-15 UKS 55 Łódź  9.72 
 3 STEFAŃSKA Zuzanna 04-12-25 RKS Łódź  9.83      
 4 SIEMIŃSKA Anna 10-08-18 LKS Koluszki  10.88      
60 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 5   11:40 
 1 BIBIK Anna 05-01-29 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.33 q PB    
 2 JACKOWSKA Amelia 06-08-21 RKS Łódź  8.63 q PB    
 3 REMBOWSKA Zuzanna 05-04-16 RKS Łódź  9.01  PB    
 4 ŁABIENIEC Kornelia 05-01-20 UKS Azymut Pabianice  9.31      
 5 JAROSZ Pola 05-08-08 AZS Łódź  9.60      
 Bieg 2/ 5   11:42 
 1 LUBIATOWSKA Małgorzata 05-01-19 AZS Łódź  8.39 q PB    
 2 ADAMCZEWSKA Zuzanna 05-10-21 UKS Lisy Zgierz  8.41 q     
 3 MORAWIEC Maja 05-04-23 RKS Łódź  8.80  =PB    
 4 MIECZYŃSKA Alicja 05-10-10 RKS Łódź  8.98  PB    
 5 JONCZYK Weronika 06-02-02 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz  9.51      
 6 GOSZCZ Julia 06-10-12 UKS Azymut Pabianice  9.56  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 5   11:45 
 1 TULIŃSKA Julia 05-02-25 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  8.44 q PB    
 2 TARNOWSKA Aleksandra 05-04-27 UKS Vis Skierniewice  8.64 q     
 3 RUTOWICZ Monika 06-03-05 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  8.68      
 4 MŁYNARCZYk Kaja 06-06-21 UKS Azymut Pabianice  9.19      
 5 BOROWIECKA Katarzyna 06-08-06 AZS Łódź  9.36      
 6 DOMAGAŁA Joanna 06-11-22 UKS Azymut Pabianice  9.88      
 Bieg 4/ 5   11:47 
 1 JOŃCZYK Julia 06-11-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  8.91      
 2 KOZUŃ Marika 06-05-03 UKS Azymut Pabianice  9.19      
 3 WIKIŃSKA Weronika 06-08-18 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  9.44      
 4 KACZMAREK Weronika 06-01-09 MKLA Łęczyca  9.83      
 Bieg 5/ 5   11:48 
 1 ŚWIERCZYŃSKA Julia 06-07-06 RKS Łódź  8.86      
 2 ROKUSZEWSKA Oliwia 05-06-29 RKS Łódź  9.05      
 3 ŚPIGIEL Anna 06-03-02 UMLKS START Wieruszów  9.66      
 4 SAŁADAJCZYK Malwina 05-12-23 UKS Azymut Pabianice  10.24      
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 11   14:51 
 1 GĄSIOR Adriana 01-10-20 MLKS Echo Twardogóra DS 25.64  PB    
 2 OZGA Aleksandra 01-08-24 RKS Łódź  26.48      
 3 BASIOR Zuzanna 06-03-28 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 34.13      
 Bieg 2/ 11   14:53 
 1 BARCEWICZ Daria 03-05-30 AZS Łódź  27.24  PB    
 SAMIEC-TALAR Karolina 04-01-17 MLKS Polonia Środa Śląska DS DQ      
 Bieg 3/ 11   14:55 
 1 KRAUZE Martyna 03-10-19 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 26.94  PB    
 2 KUNCEWICZ Tamara 04-01-17 MKL 12 Jelenia Góra DS 27.88  PB    



 3 BOROWIEC Natalia 04-04-01 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  28.04  PB    
 Bieg 4/ 11   14:57 
 1 LÜDTKE Martyna 03-02-13 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 26.92  PB    
 2 KOŁODZIEJCZUK Maria 04-11-19 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  27.29  PB    
 3 GÓRKA Beata 00-07-19 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 28.74  PB    
 Bieg 5/ 11   15:00 
 1 DURAS Oliwia 04-08-09 RKS Łódź  29.86      
 2 SOCHACZEWSKA Oliwia 04-01-21 RKS Łódź  31.03  PB    
 3 CZUBAK Dominika 06-09-01 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 31.63  PB    
 Bieg 6/ 11   15:02 
 1 OLCZYK Anna 07-02-09 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  28.80      
 2 WALISIEWICZ Urszula 06-03-27 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 30.08  PB    
 3 WESTENHOLC Paulina 06-05-07 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 32.68      
 Bieg 7/ 11   15:04 
 1 PODULKA Ewa 03-11-16 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 28.01      
 2 LISOWSKA Zuzanna 05-03-10 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 30.45      
 3 MALASIŃSKA Kamila 03-02-19 RKS Łódź  31.41      
 Bieg 8/ 11   15:07 
 1 PODWIKA Lena 02-12-12 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 26.91      
 2 NAGŁOWSKA Aleksandra 04-02-12 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 33.48      
 POLANOWSKA Nina 03-11-25 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ DQ      
 Bieg 9/ 11   15:09 
 1 GOŁĘBIOWSKA Zuzanna 04-06-15 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 29.01      
 2 KICIŃSKA Pamela 04-01-21 RKS Łódź  29.80      
 3 BIEDA Beata 07-01-22 UMLKS START Wieruszów  35.65      
 Bieg 10/ 11   15:11 
 1 FILA Urszula 04-10-12 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 29.82      
 2 REMBOWSKA Zuzanna 05-04-16 RKS Łódź  31.19      
 3 KOCHANIAK Martyna 08-01-29 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 33.25      
 Bieg 11/ 11   15:14 
 1 MASZKIEWICZ Maja 01-10-04 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 27.03      
 2 PŁOCICA Gabriela 09-07-05 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 35.95      
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 8   16:47 
 1 LEMIESZ Aneta 81-01-17 KS Lemiesz Team Warszawa MZ 41.45  PB    
 2 KŁOS Karina 03-04-28 AZS Łódź  45.62      
 KOŁODZIEJCZUK Maria 04-11-19 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  DQ      
 Bieg 2/ 8   16:49 
 1 KWAPISIEWICZ Julia 03-03-21 AZS Łódź  45.79      
 2 MALARCZYK Zuzanna 04-11-29 AZS Łódź  47.27      
 3 WALISIEWICZ Urszula 06-03-27 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 49.00  SB    
 Bieg 3/ 8   16:52 
 1 KRUK Julia 04-01-07 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 48.00  SB    
 2 SZULAK Aleksandra 03-03-24 UKS 55 Łódź  48.63  PB    
 3 SUCHARSKA-CZAPSKA  74-03-06 KS Lemiesz Team Warszawa MZ 49.78  PB    
 Bieg 4/ 8   16:55 
 1 BICZAK Aniela 02-12-13 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 48.67      
 2 OLBORSKA Nikola 04-07-20 AZS Łódź  50.79      
 3 ŁAGODZIŃSKA Joanna 07-11-23 UKS Lisy Zgierz  56.78      
 Bieg 5/ 8   16:57 
 1 ZOCHNIAK Amelia 07-11-11 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  45.92      
 2 ZIELIŃSKA Sonia 05-07-30 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 52.04      
 3 KIEŁB Magdalena 05-05-03 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 60.53 
 Bieg 6/ 8   17:00 
 1 DYBALAK Marita 04-10-28 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  45.02      
 2 DIMITROW Maja 04-12-02 niestowarzyszona ... 48.04      
 3 SZCZUDŁO Wiktoria 04-02-03 AZS Łódź  49.55      
 Bieg 7/ 8   17:03 
 1 HAŁADAJ Barbara 07-12-07 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  49.85      
 2 DUDA Martyna 04-05-26 AZS Łódź  49.97      
 ŁAGODZIŃSKA Zuzanna 07-11-23 UKS Lisy Zgierz  DQ      
 Bieg 8/ 8   17:05 
 1 KICULA Tamara 04-12-17 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 47.82      
 2 ZAWADZKA Zuzanna 04-11-01 AZS Łódź  48.47      
 3 KWIATEK Karolina 05-08-17 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 50.47      
300 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 8   16:06 
 1 KAROLCZUK Martyna 05-09-18 LUKS Boguszyce  45.20      
 2 LESZKIEWICZ Michalina 06-09-22 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice  46.88  PB    
 TAMOŃ Julia 06-09-01 LUKS Boguszyce  DQ      
 Bieg 2/ 8   16:10 
 1 LUBIATOWSKA Małgorzata 05-01-19 AZS Łódź  45.27  PB    
 2 MORAWIEC Maja 05-04-23 RKS Łódź  47.82  PB    
 MIELCZAREK Martyna 05-02-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  DQ      
 Bieg 3/ 8   16:12 
 1 MARCHWICKA Nadia 05-05-30 RKS Łódź  49.07  PB    
 2 POREDA Zofia 05-08-15 RKS Łódź  49.60  PB    
 3 ZIELIŃSKA Agnieszka 05-09-08 LUKS Boguszyce  50.79      
 Bieg 4/ 8   16:14 
 1 MIECZYŃSKA Alicja 05-10-10 RKS Łódź  48.25  PB    
 2 DOMAGAŁA Joanna 06-11-22 UKS Azymut Pabianice  52.83      



 3 GOSZCZ Julia 06-10-12 UKS Azymut Pabianice  53.21      
 Bieg 5/ 8   16:17 
 1 OGRODOWCZYK Anna 06-07-14 RKS Łódź  51.15  PB    
 2 NOWAK Julia 06-06-15 UKS Lisy Zgierz  54.37      
 Bieg 6/ 8   16:19 
 1 KOZIOROWSKA Jolanta 05-02-23 AZS Łódź  45.63      
 2 JOŃCZYK Julia 06-11-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  49.42      
 3 SAŁADAJCZYK Malwina 05-12-23 UKS Azymut Pabianice  1:01.52      
 Bieg 7/ 8   16:22 
 1 KOPEĆ Helena 06-10-18 UKS 55 Łódź  51.59      
 2 POGREBNAIA Agata 05-03-28 RKS Łódź  52.07      
 TARNOWSKA Aleksandra 05-04-27 UKS Vis Skierniewice  DQ      
 Bieg 8/ 8   16:24 
 1 KOZUŃ Marika 06-05-03 UKS Azymut Pabianice  51.66      
 2 KOCIAK Liliana 06-08-14 UKS Lisy Zgierz  55.96      
600 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2   17:47 
 1 LEMIESZ Aneta 81-01-17 KS Lemiesz Team Warszawa MZ 1:33.86      
 2 CIOŁAK Magdalena 01-05-05 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  1:39.09  PB    
 3 WOŁEK Julia 00-09-05 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA 1:48.68      
 4 MODELEWSKA Julia 07-05-10 LUKS Boguszyce  1:49.56  PB    
 5 PERYT Maja 04-05-07 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 1:52.30      
 6 OPALCZYK Roksana 08-01-04 UKS Lisy Zgierz  1:55.22  PB    
 7 ADAMCZYK Maja 08-09-22 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 2:09.60  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 2   17:51 
 1 NOWAKOWSKA Jagoda 07-09-17 LKS Koluszki  1:52.08      
 2 SIEMIŃSKA Adrianna 07-07-24 LKS Koluszki  1:53.65      
 3 DIMITROW Maja 04-12-02 niestowarzyszona ... 2:02.25      
 4 PYSKLAK Amelia 07-01-04 UKS Lisy Zgierz  2:04.54      
 5 CZERNIELEWSKA Anna 07-10-30 RKS Łódź  2:05.38      
 6 KULAWIAK Julia 08-05-15 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 2:21.05      
 BARAN Marta 04-09-24 KS Cracovia 1906 Kraków MA DNF      
600 metrów K U16 
 1 NAPIERAŁA Amelia 06-08-30 LKS Koluszki  1:49.58      
 2 MŁYNARCZYk Kaja 06-06-21 UKS Azymut Pabianice  1:53.06  PB    
 3 KAŁUZNA Emilia 06-07-16 UMLKS START Wieruszów  1:53.15      
 4 OLCZAK Liwia 06-03-03 RKS Łódź  1:53.59      
 5 KAZUBA Martyna 05-01-04 RKS Łódź  1:56.47      
 6 MARCINIAK Oliwia 06-03-27 UKS Lisy Zgierz  2:02.52      
 7 KIJAŃSKA Nadia 05-10-21 RKS Łódź  2:03.46  PB    
 8 JAKUBOWSKA Magdalena 06-07-15 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  2:04.74      
 9 BRYNKIEWICZ Amelia 06-07-23 UKS Lisy Zgierz  2:04.78  PB    
1000 metrów  
 1 CIOŁAK Magdalena 01-05-05 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  3:06.31      
 2 SĘCZEK Martyna 04-07-27 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  3:11.85      
 3 KAROLCZUK Aleksandra 04-09-28 LUKS Boguszyce  3:12.95  PB    
 4 WOJNAR Weronika 03-11-24 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 3:17.05      
 5 BANASIAK Joanna 04-11-03 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 3:22.37  PB    
 6 ZATORSKA Natalia 02-03-10 UKS Lisy Zgierz  3:24.01      
 7 BANASIK Marcelina 04-12-04 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 3:36.43      
 8 JAŚKACZEK Julia 04-10-26 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 3:41.34  PB    
1000 metrów K U16 
 1 PRZĘZAK Karolina 05-09-21 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3:13.15  PB   PK 
 2 WITKOWSKA Martyna 07-10-30 LKS Omega Kleszczów  3:14.98     PK 
 3 WOŹNIAK Barbara 05-05-02 MLUKS Rawa - Rawa Mazowiecka  3:15.23      
 4 BANASIAK Anna 06-12-13 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 3:35.99     PK 
 5 ROSIŃSKA Emilia 06-12-08 LUKS Boguszyce  4:04.62      
 6 KRAWCZYK Daria 06-09-19 LUKS Boguszyce  4:22.29      
60 metrów pł FINAŁ 
 1 OZGA Aleksandra 01-08-24 RKS Łódź  8.89      
 2 LIPIŃSKA Julia 01-08-06 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.14  PB    
 3 KURPIEWSKA Aleksandra 02-05-13 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.48  PB    
60 metrów pł  
 1 OZGA Aleksandra 01-08-24 RKS Łódź  8.81 q PB    
 2 LIPIŃSKA Julia 01-08-06 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.45 q     
 3 KURPIEWSKA Aleksandra 02-05-13 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.66 q     
60 metrów pł (76.2) K U18 FINAŁ 
 1 GÓRECZNA Julia 03-12-21 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 9.15      
 2 TYLAK Martyna 03-08-02 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 9.26  PB    
 3 THEBLINE Elisa 04-03-23 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  9.88  =PB    
 4 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 04-09-29 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.91      
 5 CIESIELSKA Kinga 03-03-11 KKL Kielce SK 9.92      
  JACKIEWICZ Maja 04-09-07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ DQ    168.7 
60 metrów pł (76.2) K U18 
 Bieg 1/ 2   13:11 
 1 TYLAK Martyna 03-08-02 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 9.50 q     
 2 CIESIELSKA Kinga 03-03-11 KKL Kielce SK 9.70 q     
 3 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 04-09-29 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.83 q     
 4 THEBLINE Elisa 04-03-23 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  9.88 q     
 5 DUDINA Viktoriia 03-10-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  11.75  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 2   13:15 



 1 GÓRECZNA Julia 03-12-21 MLKS Sokół Lubin DS 9.06 q PB    
 2 JACKIEWICZ Maja 04-09-07 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.67 q     
 3 ZAWADZKA Zuzanna 04-11-01 AZS Łódź  10.23      
 4 SZMIGIEL Monika 04-09-13 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  10.65      
Skok wzwyż  
 1 GAŁKA Anna 03-02-09 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 1.58 
 2 MYSZYŃSKA Izabela 03-10-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  1.48 
 3 JAŚKACZEK Małgorzata 06-10-18 KS Victoria Trzebinia MA 1.44 
 4 KOPERSKA Kalina 04-11-25 MKLA Łęczyca  1.25 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.44 1.48 1.52 1.55 1.58 165 170 176 
 GAŁKA Anna o o o o o o xo o x- x- x 
Skok wzwyż K U16 
 1 GROCHULSKA Julia 05-07-29 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  1.55 =PB  
 2 JAKÓBIEC Małgorzata 06-01-22 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice  1.52 PB  
 3 CZUBIAK Kinga 05-07-27 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice  1.44 PB  
 4 CHOJNOWSKA Wiktoria 06-01-21 UKS 55 Łódź  1.35 PB  
 5 JAGODZIŃSKA Roksana 06-09-22 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice  1.30 
 6 KĘPSKA Oliwia 06-09-27 MKLA Łęczyca  1.30 
 6 PAŁCZYŃSKA Nikola 06-04-11 MKLA Łęczyca  1.30 
 8 GRANOSIK Maria 06-06-02 MKLA Łęczyca  1.25 
 1.35 1.40 1.44 1.48 1.52 1.55 1.58 
 GROCHULSKA Julia o o o o xo xo xxx 
 JAKÓBIEC Małgorzata o o o xo x xxx 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 PARLAK Demet 96-07-26 TURKEY 4.00 
 2 ŚMIAŁKOWSKA Maja 02-04-30 RKS Łódź  3.00 
 3 KOPERSKA Kalina 04-11-25 MKLA Łęczyca  2.80 PB  
 PLAK Malwina 02-01-08 RKS Łódź  NM 
 JÓŹWIAK Zofia 01-06-02 RKS Łódź  NM 
 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 
 PARLAK Demet o - - xxo xxx 
Skok o tyczce K U16 
 1 WODZIŃSKA Weronika 05-07-24 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  3.40 PB  
 2 BISKUPSKA Natalia 05-08-16 KKL Kielce SK 2.84 PB  PK 
 3 JAKÓBIEC Małgorzata 06-01-22 UKS Błyskawica Domaniewice  2.74 PB  
 4 JASTRZĄB Zofia 06-12-19 KKL Kielce SK 2.64 PB  PK 
 5 POGREBNAIA Maria 05-03-28 RKS Łódź  2.54 
 2.04 2.14 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.54 2.64 2.74 2.84 2.94 3.04 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 
 WODZIŃSKA Weronika - - - - - - - - - - o xo o xoxxx 
 BISKUPSKA Natalia o - o - xo o xo o xxo xxx 
Skok w dal  
 1 SUCHENEK Aleksandra 05-12-17 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 5.19 PB  
 2 ROLSKA Barbara 01-11-06 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 5.05 
 3 BRYSZEWSKA Agnieszka 07-01-31 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  4.91 PB  
 4 MYSZYŃSKA Izabela 03-10-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  4.81 
 5 KŁOSIŃSKA Sara 04-07-13 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  4.63 PB  
 6 PIOTROWSKA Klaudia 04-09-29 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.61 
 7 KURPIEWSKA Aleksandra 02-05-13 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.57 
 8 SZMIGIEL Monika 04-09-13 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  4.56 PB  
 9 ZADRĄG Małgorzata 05-01-05 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 4.10 PB  
 10 PTAK Julia 07-03-30 UMLKS START Wieruszów  3.96 
 11 CZUBAK Dominika 06-09-01 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 3.94 
 12 BURLEWICZ Antonina 05-01-25 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.88 
 13 ZEGAN Julia 05-01-25 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.82 
 14 DUDINA Viktoriia 03-10-20 MKS Tomaszów Mazowiecki  3.75 PB  
 15 KOPCZYŃSKA Hanna 07-05-15 UKS 55 Łódź  3.66 
 16 KRAUSE Wiktoria 03-08-23 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 3.61 
 17 BASIOR Zuzanna 06-03-28 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 3.48 
 18 NAGŁOWSKA Aleksandra 04-02-12 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 3.77 
 SUCHENEK Aleksandra 5.19 4.85 4.56 4.73 4.87 4.85 
 ROLSKA Barbara 4.88 x 5.05 x 4.90 x 
 BRYSZEWSKA Agnieszka 4.68 4.77 4.70 4.72 4.84 4.91 
Skok w dal K U16 
 1 WODZIŃSKA Weronika 05-07-24 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  5.27 =PB  
 2 BIBIK Anna 05-01-29 UKS Vis Skierniewice  5.18 PB  
 3 MIELCZAREK Zuzanna 05-02-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  4.98 PB  
 4 KACZMAREK Alicja 06-08-21 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  4.91 PB  
 5 RUTOWICZ Monika 06-03-05 UMLKS Pegaz Opoczno  4.89 
 6 JABŁOŃSKA Oliwia 05-10-16 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki  4.76 
 7 KAROLCZUK Martyna 05-09-18 LUKS Boguszyce  4.71 PB  
 8 BIENIAK Natalia 05-06-30 MKLA Łęczyca  4.60 PB  
 9 LUBNAUER Julia 05-04-06 UKS 55 Łódź  4.54 SB  
 10 TOMES Nikola 05-07-01 MKLA Łęczyca  4.19 
 11 KRYSIAK Natalia 06-03-14 MKLA Łęczyca  4.00 
 12 KĘPSKA Oliwia 06-09-27 MKLA Łęczyca  3.86 
 13 ŚPIGIEL Anna 06-03-02 UMLKS START Wieruszów  3.84 
 14 KACZMAREK Weronika 06-01-09 MKLA Łęczyca  3.62 
 WODZIŃSKA Weronika x - 5.09 4.56 4.96 5.27 
 BIBIK Anna 5.13 5.01 4.96 5.18 5.00 4.97 
60 metrów pł (76.2/8.00) K U16 FINAŁ 
 1 TULIŃSKA Julia 05-02-25 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  9.60      



 2 MIELCZAREK Martyna 05-02-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  9.70      
 3 BIENIAK Natalia 05-06-30 MKLA Łęczyca  10.04      
 4 LUBNAUER Julia 05-04-06 UKS 55 Łódź  10.13      
 5 PAŁCZYŃSKA Nikola 06-04-11 MKLA Łęczyca  10.98      
 6 TOMES Nikola 05-07-01 MKLA Łęczyca  11.06      
2000 metrów K U16 
 1 MARCINKOWSKA Maja 05-03-24 RKS Łódź  7:25.88      
 2 MALINOWSKA Oliwia 05-01-02 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  7:31.83      
 3 ŁABIENIEC Kornelia 05-01-20 UKS Azymut Pabianice  8:09.75      
 4 ZAGRAJEK Amelia 05-02-16 LUKS Boguszyce  9:06.66      
 5 ŚWIĄDER Adrianna 06-08-13 LUKS Boguszyce  9:40.56      
60 metrów pł (76.2/8.00) K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 3   13:20 
 1 PAŁCZYŃSKA Nikola 06-04-11 MKLA Łęczyca  10.80 q     
 2 TOMES Nikola 05-07-01 MKLA Łęczyca  11.39 q     
 3 CHOJNOWSKA Wiktoria 06-01-21 UKS 55 Łódź  11.54      
 4 MODRZEWSKA Iga 06-01-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 11.62     PK 
 5 WALICKA Hanna 05-02-11 AZS Łódź  12.03      
 Bieg 2/ 3   13:23 
 1 BIENIAK Natalia 05-06-30 MKLA Łęczyca  10.26 q     
 2 LUBNAUER Julia 05-04-06 UKS 55 Łódź  10.29 q     
 3 WIKIŃSKA Weronika 06-08-18 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  11.92      
 4 KRYSIAK Natalia 06-03-14 MKLA Łęczyca  12.66      
 Bieg 3/ 3   13:25 
 1 MIELCZAREK Martyna 05-02-24 UKS Czempion Bełchatów  9.71 q     
 2 TULIŃSKA Julia 05-02-25 UKS Dziewiątka Kutno  9.74 q     
 3 SOBCZYŃSKA Marta 06-05-21 AZS Łódź  12.15      
 4 GRANOSIK Maria 06-06-02 MKLA Łęczyca  12.88      


